Meﬁ ’ 55 Water Street, 32nd floor CALL 1(877)963-8663
e ® New York, NY 10041 VISIT www.mettel.net
—

John Rossi

55 Water Street — Floor 32
New York, New York 10041
(T) 516-302-7623
jrossi@mettel.net

May 20, 2025

Mr. Gary Widerburg

Commission Administrator

Public Service Commission of Utah
Heber M. Wells Building

160 E. 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Metropolitan Telecommunications of Utah, LLC
Utah Price List No. 1
Dear Mr. Widerberg:
Enclosed please find an original and five (5) copies of Metropolitan Telecommunications of Utah, LLC
tariff filing for Commission review and approval. A copy of this letter and the revised tariff pages were

also e-mailed to psc@utah.gov.

This filing revises rates for Business Lines. It is respectfully requested that this filing become effective on
June 1, 2025.

I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-
addressed, postage prepaid envelope. If you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ John Rossi

John Rossi
Consultant — Product Management

Enclosures

cc: Sean Sullivan, VP Product Management and Regulatory Affairs



Metropolitan Telecommunications of Utah, LLC
Local Exchange Services

Utah Price List No. 1
29th Revised Page 3

Replacing 28thRevised Page 3

CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown. Original and revised
pages asnamed below contain all changes from the original price list that are in effect on the date shown on
each page. *Indicates pages included in this revision.

Page
Number
1

g O O Wi

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Revision
Original
Original
29th Revised*
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Revised

Page
Number

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
53.1
53.2
53.3
53.4
53.5
53.6
54

Revision
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
5th Revised
1st Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
3rd Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
Original
Original

Page
Number
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
66.1
66.2
66.3
66.4
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Revision
Original
1st Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
Original
11th Revised*
3rd Revised
6th Revised
5th Revised
2nd Revised
9th Revised
10th Revised
Original
6th Revised
1st Revised
1st Revised
10th Revised
5th Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
5th Revised
6th Revised
Original
Original

Page
Number Revision
81 Original
82 Original
83 Original
84 Original

Issued: May 21, 2025

Issued by:

Andoni Economou
COO & EVP

55 Water Street, 32nd Floor

New York, NY 10041

Effective: Junel,2025



Metropolitan Telecommunications of Utah, LLC Utah Price List No. 1
Local Exchange Services 11th Revised Page 60
Replacing 10t Revised Page 60

SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST (CONTINUED)

73 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Continued)
731  Monthly Recurring Charges
The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month.
Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below

apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

SERVICE TYPE

Flat Rate Message Rate
Individual Line $65.63 (I) $59.38 (I)
Multiline $65.63 (I) $59.38 (I)

Discounts of 19%, 24% and 28% are available for 12, 24 and 36 month terms respectively when services

Issued May 21, 2025 Effective: Junel,2025
Issued by: Andoni Economou
COO & EVP
55 Water Street, 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10041



