

CALL 1 (877) 963-8663 VISIT www.mettel.net

John Rossi 55 Water Street – Floor 32 New York, New York 10041 (T) 516-302-7623 jrossi@mettel.net

May 20, 2025

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 E. 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Metropolitan Telecommunications of Utah, LLC
Utah Price List No. 1

Dear Mr. Widerberg:

Enclosed please find an original and five (5) copies of Metropolitan Telecommunications of Utah, LLC tariff filing for Commission review and approval. A copy of this letter and the revised tariff pages were also e-mailed to psc@utah.gov.

This filing revises rates for Business Lines. It is respectfully requested that this filing become effective on June 1, 2025.

I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope. If you have any questions, or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ John Rossi

John Rossi Consultant – Product Management

Enclosures

# **CHECK SHEET**

The Title Page and pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original price list that are in effect on the date shown on each page. \*Indicates pages included in this revision.

Page		Page		Page		Page	
Number	Revision	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	Number	Revision
1	Original	31	Original	55	Original	81	Original
2	Original	32	Original	56	1st Revised	82	Original
3	29th Revised*	33	Original	57	1st Revised	83	Original
4	Original	34	Original	58	1st Revised	84	Original
5	Original	35	Original	59	Original		
6	Original	36	Original	60	11th Revised*		
7	Original	37	Original	61	3rd Revised		
8	1st Revised	38	Original	62	6th Revised		
9	Original	39	Original	63	5th Revised		
10	Original	40	Original	64	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revised		
11	Original	41	5th Revised	65	9th Revised		
12	Original	42	1st Revised	66	10th Revised		
13	Original	43	Original	66.1	Original		
14	Original	44	Original	66.2	6th Revised		
15	Original	45	Original	66.3	1st Revised		
16	Original	46	Original	66.4	1st Revised		
17	Original	47	1st Revised	67	10th Revised		
18	Original	48	Original	68	5th Revised		
19	Original	49	Original	69	Original		
20	Original	50	Original	70	Original		
21	Original	51	Original	71	Original		
22	Original	52	Original	72	Original		
23	Original	53	Original	73	Original		
24	Original	53.1	3rd Revised	74	Original		
25	Original	53.2	1st Revised	75	Original		
26	Original	53.3	1st Revised	76	Original		
27	Original	53.4	1st Revised	77	5th Revised		
28	Original	53.5	1st Revised	78	6th Revised		
29	Original	53.6	Original	79	Original		
30	1st Revised	54	Original	80	Original		

Issued: May 21, 2025 Effective: June 1, 2025

Issued by:

Andoni Economou

COO & EVP

55 Water Street, 32<sup>nd</sup> Floor

# SECTION 7.0 - LOCAL RESALE SERVICES PRICE LIST (CONTINUED)

#### 7.3 Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (Continued)

### **Monthly Recurring Charges** 7.3.1

The following charges apply to Standard Business Local Exchange Service lines per month. Rates and charges include Touchtone Service for each line. The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

### SERVICE TYPE

	Flat Rate	Message Rate
Individual Line	\$65.63 (I)	\$59.38 (I)
Multiline	\$65.63 (I)	\$59.38 (I)

Discounts of 19%, 24% and 28% are available for 12, 24 and 36 month terms respectively when services

Issued May 21, 2025 Issued by:

Effective: June 1, 2025